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4.2.3 Audited Statements – Library 

(2018-2019) 

 

 

Criterion IV  

 4.2 Library as a Learning Resource 
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT OF MANAGEMENT, SELF F'INANCING, HOSTEL, SWIMMING POOL & GOV'I.. AID
OF

VIMALA COLLEGE, CHEROOR, THRISSUR DISTRICT
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3T.03.2019

www.abrahamandjose.com

Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Tel : 0487 - 2423225, 2426225, 2424245

Opening Balance:
Cash in Hand
Bank Deposit

" Govt. Aid & UGC Grant Recieved
SalanT ofStaff
Scholarship & Stipends
Tution Fees ,Special fee etc.

Contingencies

UGC Grant

" Establishment Fee

" Bus Fee

" Fee Collection

" Mernbership Fee

Interest on Elecricity Deposit
Endowment Interest

Management Application Form
Diploma in Computer Application
Reirt

PTA

Swimming Dress & Costume Cotlection

3,3s,6r7.79
99,t6,443.39

1,02,52,061.18

7,78,r9,756.00

3,44,97,548.00

10,20,297.16

2,41,500.00

76,132.00

7,07,520.00

8,27,500.00

3,73,080.00

1,69,400.00

9,55,083.00

Salary ofStaff
Scholarship & Stipends
Tution Foes ,Special fee etc.
Contingencies

UGC Grant

" Spandan

" Salary & Allowance
" TDS Paid

" TDS t8-19

" TDSonRent
" TDS on Electricity SD

' Gift
" KaniwExpenses
" CharitableContribution
" Contribution to Vimala Chaitable Trust

" PF&ESI
u Rates&Taxes

" Pakal Veedu

Library
" Newspapper & Magazine
" Library books & Joumal
rr Infrastructure Augmentation
" Solarexpenses

" CCTVExpenses

" Equipments

" Renovation Expenses

" Contribution for developing
intastnrcture for consultancv

Acrdemic Maintenance

" Meeting & Refreshment

" Miscellaneousexpqtses

" Professional charges

" German Language
Medical aid

" Bank oharges

" Advertisement

" UniversityRegistration
" Diplomain ComputerApplication
" Scholarship Exp€nses

" Govt. & University Fee

" Research

" Seed Money to TS for project/

'NCC
" Financial Support to teachers for attending

' NSS

" Studeirts Activity Expenses

" Financial Assistance - Social

" Travelling Expenses

" Alumnae Expenses

" College Activity
" Convocation Expenses

" Women Welfare Expenses

5,94,54,4t3.00
3t,74,273.00
43,93,186.00

41,626.00

7,78,19,756.00

t4,49,442.00
1,01,10,919.00

.1,440.00

I,55,574.00

t7,25,250.00

1,36,895.00

1,45,99,444.8r

75,18,787.33

5,94,54,4t3.00
31,74,273.00

43,93,186.00

4t,626.00

5,07, l 78.8 I
38,286.00

45,495.00

2,43,000.00

6,973.23

22,t46.42
57,781.00

23,350.00

76,t32.00
12,60,106.00

26,19,420.00

3,35,165.00

38,200.00

22,129.00
15,000.00

50,000.00

3,31,715.00

31,100.00

r,22,972.67

37,887.00

10,26,300.20

1,02,483.00

5,05,967.00

50,000.00

6,84,920.00

3,86,140.00

29,950.00

1,63,39r.t4

E-mail : aajcathrissur@gmail.com, aajca@asianetindia.com
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Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Tel : 0487 - 2423225, 2426225, 2424245

blr 12.86.00.597.48 blf I1.41.58.946.90

Collage Activity Fund

Sportg

Spandan Program Donation

Scholorship Fund

Convocation collection

Students Activity Collection

Women Welfare Fund

Autonomy Income :

z\pplication form fee

ilxam Fee

Convocation Programme

Dress Material

PG Admission Form

4,23,657.00

30,02, I I 1.44

76,000.00

3,17,800.00

45.000.00

7,93,130.00

3,38,025.00

r0,99,442.00

8,19,144.00

l, l 1,000.00

9,05,533.00

5,05,967.00

38,64,568.44

Autonomous Expenses :

Valuation Charge

Exam Experues

Autonomy Programme Expenses

Convocation Expenses

Advance to Autonomy

Meeting Expenses

hinting & Stationary

Office Expenses

Postage & Telephone

Sports

Physical Maintenence

Elechicity & Water charges

Bus Maintenance Expenses

BPCL Smart Fleet

Computer Expenses

Chemical Materials

Swimmimg Dress & Costume

Fuel

Dress Material

Software Maintanance Charge

Closing Balance:

Cash in Hand

Baank Deposit

7,58,902.00

1,390.00

8,16,1 1E.00

1,29,599.00

3,81,718.00

83,706.21

2,93,r25.00

69,880.49

3,61,455.90

3.74-900.00 32,70,794.60

55,74,926.27

t,46,74,t77.91

27,87,845.00

10,89,945.79

2,579.48

4,35,049.00

2,01,662.00

1,28,672.00

19,108.00

2,92,tlt.00

6.t7.954.00

t9,65,946.37

t,27,08,23t.54

TOTAL 13,1037,406.92 TOTAL t3,7037,406.92

REPORT
Foregoing Receipts & Payments Account of Vimala College,Cheroor, Thrissur for the year ended 31.03.2019 verified with bools of accounts and statements.

Thrissur/ 12.01.2022

FoT ABRA.HAM & JOSE
Cha rte red ts

JOSE POTTOKARAN
Partner (No:012056)

www.abrahamandjose.com
E-mail : aajcathrissur@gmail.com, aajca@asianetindia,com



f,,XPENDITURE Rs. Ps. Ps.Rs. INCOME Rs. Ps. Ps.Rs.

Govt. Aid & UGC Crrant Payment

Salary ofStaff
Scholarship & Stipends

Tution Fees ,Special fee etc.

Contingencies

UGC Grant

Spandan

Salary & Allowance
TDS Paid

cift
Charitable Contribution

Contribution to Vimala Charitable Tn
PF & ESI

Ratei & Taxes

Pakal Veedu

Librery
Newspapper & Magazine

Library books & Journal

Infrastructure Augmentation
Solar expenses

CCTV Experses

Equipmmts
Reno'ration Expenses

Conf ibution for developing

infrastn rcfure for consultancy

Acadcmic Maintenance
Meeting & Refreshment

Miscr:llaneous expenses

Professional charges

Germ.an Language

Medical aid
Bank charges

Advertisement

University Registation
Diploma in Computer Application
Scholarship Expenses

Govt.,& University Fee

Research

Seed Money to TS for hojecV Startul

NCC
Financial Support to teachers for atte,r

NSS

Students Activity Expenses

Financial Assistance - Social Expense

Travglling Expenses

Alumnae Expenses

College Activity
Convocation Expenses

Wornen Welfare Expenses

5,94,54,4r3.00
31,74,273.00

43,93,186.00

41,626.00

1,07,56,258.00 7,78,19,756.00

t4,49,442.00
1,01,10,919.00

1,440.00

16,95,250.00

1,36,895.00

t,45,99,444.81

75,18,787.33

Govt. Aid & UGC Grant Recieved

Salary ofStaff
Scholarship & Stipends

Tution Fees,Special fee etc.

Contingencies

UGC Grant

Establishment Fee

Bus Fee

Fee Collection
Membership Fee

lnterest

lnterest on Electricity Deposit

Endowmeirt Interest

Management Application Form
Diploma in Computer Application
Rent

PTA

Swimming Dress & Costume Collectic
Add on Course

Donation from TS & NTS
ESI & PF Contribution
Social Fund

Research

lncome from Consultancy and

corporate training by TS
Alumnae Collection
Collage Activity Fund

Sports

Spandan Program Donation
Scholorship Fund

Convocation collection
Students Activity Collection
Women Welfare Fund

Autonomy Income :

Application form fee

Exarn Fee

Convocation Programme

Dress Material
PG Admission Form

3y

5,94,54,413.00

3t,74,273.00
43,93,186.00

4t,626.00
I 7,78,t9,756.00

3,44,9?,548.00

t0,20,297.16

2,4t,500.00
76,t32.00

7 ,07,520.00
8,27,500.00

3,73,080.00

1,69,400.00

9,55,083.00

3,46,3t9.00
6,84,920.00

3,86,140.00

29,950.00

t,63,39r.14
7,93,130.00

3,3E,025.00

t0,99,442.00
8,19,144.00

l,l 1,000.00

9,05,533.00

5,05,967.00

38,64,568.44

28,936.00

6,88,096.00

1,25,5@.00

6,44,481.00

t,73,t75.00
34.998.00

4878436

t829200
272s4912

535000

9,t4,455.16
35,870.00

69,972.00

4,23,6s7.00

30,02,rtr.44
76,000.00

3,17,800.00

45,000.00

n

9,249.00

t.27.646.00

40,00,000.00

16,38,634.00

56,345.00

E7,3 I,195.81

t.73.270.00

5,07,178.81

38,286.00

45,495.00

2,43,000.00

6,973.23

22,146.42

s7,781.00

23,350.00

76,t32.00
12,60,106.00

26,t9,420.00
3,35,165.00

38,200.00

22,t29.00
15,000.00

50,000.00

3,31,715.00

31,100.00

r,22,972.67
37,887.00

r0,26,300.20
1,02,483.00

5.05.967.00

c/over 11J3J1.934.14 c/over 12,673534s.74
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT OF MANAGEMENT, SELF FINANCING, HOSTEI,4 SWIMMING POOL & GOVT. AII)
OF

VIMALA COLLEGE, CHEROOR, THRISSUR DISTRICT
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORTIIE YEAR ENDED 3I.03.2019

www, a braha mandjose.com

Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Tel : 0487 - 2423225, 2426225, 2424245

E-mail : aajcathrissur@gmail.com, aajca@asianetindia.com



@A^?lgf,un g?g Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Tel : 0487 - 2423225, 2426225, 2424245

blr I 1.33.31.934.14 btI 12,67,35,345.74

Autoaomous Expenses :
Valuation Charge

Exarn Expe,nses

Autonomy Prograrnme ExPenses

Convocation Expenses

Advaoce to AutonoDy
Meeting Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Office Expenses

Postage & Telephone

Sports

Physical Maintenence
Electricity & Water charges

Bus Maintenance Experses

Complter Expenses

Chemical Materials
gwimmimg Pysss & Coshrne
Fuel 

,

Dress Material
Software Maintanance Charge

Depreciation

Excess oflncome over

Expenditure

7,58,902.00

1,390.00

8,16,1 18.00

r,29,59s.00
3,81,718.00

83,706.21

2,93,125.00

69,880.49

3,6lJs5.90
3.74-900.00 32,70,794.60

59,12,4t4.79

10,98,334.00

31,21,86E.2r

27,87,845.00

14,30,013.79

4,35,049.00

2,01,662.00

t,28,672.00
19,t08.00

2,92,1tt.00
6.17.954.00

12.6735345.74 TOTAL t2.6735345.74

. 
AUDITORS REPORT

Foregoinglncome&ExpendihreAccountofVimalaCollege,CherooqThrissurfortheyearended3l.03.2019 verifiedwithbookofaccoutrtsaodstatements.

Th'rissur/ 12.01.2022

For ABRAHAM & JOSE
Chartered AccountAnts

FRN: ojOolo

Partner (No:012055)

www. a b ra h a m a ndjose. co m
E-mail : aajcathrissur@gmail.com, aajca@asianetindia.com
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT OF MANAGEMENT , SELF FINANCING, HOSTEL, SWIMMING POOL & GOW. AII)
OF

VIMALA COLLEGE, CHEROOR, THRISSUR DISTRICT

Mission Quarters Road, Thrissur - 680 001

Tel : 0487 - 2423225, 2426225, 2424245

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3T.6.2019
LIABILITIES Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps. ASSETS Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps.

General fund
As per last B/S

Add: Excess oflncome
Over Expenditure

Corpus Donation
As per last B/S

Endowmrnt Fund
As per la.st B/S

Add: Addition

Rent Security
as per last B/S

Ksnivu Fund
as per last B/S

Less:Utilised

I,18,36,03E.25

31.21.868.21 r,49,57,906.46

60,18,065.00

t4,64,448.50

1,08,000.00

4,69,618.00

Fixed Assct
As per schedule

Specirl fce P D A/ c
As per last b/s

TDS receiveble:-
as per schedule

Endowment Investment
SBI SB M: 65375

Endowment FD
As per Schedule

BPCL Smrrt Fleet ( Diesel )
as per last b/s

Add: Addition

Closing balance:
Cash in Hand

SB A'lc as per schedule

Fixed Deposit

7,230.90

17,05.109.00

77,76,064.60

1,31,638.00

3,57,357 .52

t7,12,339.90

78,799.93

1,29,61,838.01

14,14,448.50

50.000.00

4,9,618.00
30.000.00

76,220.45

2,579.48

t9,65,946.37

42,10,391.@

67.85.500.00

TOTAL 230.1E.037.96 TOTAL 2J0,1E,037.96

AUDITORS REPORT
Foregoing Balance Sheet ofVimala College ,Cheroor, Thrissur for the year ended 3 L03.2019 verified with books of accounts ard statemeNrts.

Thrissur/ 12.01.2022 For ABRAHAM & JOSE
Cha s

JOSE POTTOKARAN
Partner (No:012056)

www.abrahamandjose.com
E-mail : aajcathrissur@gmail.com, aajca@asianetindia.com


